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create or replace directory utl file_ dir as '<T 4 L7 FU « N2>,
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select directory_name, directory_path from dba_directories ;
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grant read on directory "UTL_FILE DIR" to "<=—¥%—4>";

grant write on directory "UTL_FILE_DIR" to "<=—#—%>";

« FIHUE N T A —HF utl file dir (2T 4 L7 FUDRREZHRET D
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ALTER SYSTEM SET utl_file_dir =
"D:¥Oracle¥Directory_object¥utl_file_dir" SCOPE=SPFILE ;
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EXECUTE dbms_logmnr_d.build(

dictionary_filename => 'dictionary.ora', - <—|:f4' 7vat V7747 I/55|

dictionary_location => ''home/orallg/app/oracle/orallg',

options => dbms_d.store_in_flat_file ) ; \utl file dir THESHA TS
. . H
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/home/orallg/app/oracle/orallg. dictionary.ora 7 7 A /L3 B35
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EXECUTE dbms_logmnr.add_logfile(
logfilename => ''home/orallg/app/oracle/orallg/test/1-67-700327854.dbf" ,

\ﬁﬂ‘ﬁﬂ%@m 777 A4
FlE4. v r~AF—0kH)

M OZORMER, By v a VAEEREL TV MM A TH S

options => dbms_logmnr.new ) ;

EXECUTE dbms_logmnr.start_logmnr (
dictfilename => '"home/orallg/app/oracle/orallg/test/dictionary.ora') ;
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select from v$logmnr_contents

where sql_redo like ‘'insert into "SCOTT"."DEPT"%' ;

v$logmnr_contents DFI|EF

LAES N
scn SCN (VAT LZEH) K
timestamp ZADAZ T
operation 2—H— - Lo SQL #E
table_name KR DR
username N a v EEIT LI — 4
0s_username 0S =—#%—4
machine_name | EfTL7=~v 4
sql_redo W E4T -7 SQL 3L
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SQL_REDO
insert into "SCOTT". "DEPT" ("DENPNO","DNAME","LOC") values (
insert into "SCOTT". "DEPT" ('DENPNO","DNAME","LOC") values (
insert into "SCOTT". "DEPT" ("DENPNO","DNAME","LOC") values (
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select operation ,

group by operation ;

OPERATION COUNT(OPERATION)

DDL
COMMIT
START
ROLLBACK
UPDATE
DELETE
INSERT
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select scn, operation,

timestamp , sql_redo
from v$logmnr_contents

where sql_redo like

SCN OPERATION

39
3041
2754

21
5413

44615
12616

'drop%"

TIMESTAMP

count(operation) from v$logmnr_contents

to_char( timestamp , 'yyyy/mm/dd hh24/mi/ss')
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create or replace directory utl_file dir as
'D:¥Oracle¥Directory_object¥utl_file_dir';

select directory_name, directory_path from dba_directories
grant read on directory "UTL_FILE_DIR" to "SYSTEM";
grant write on directory "UTL_FILE_DIR" to "SYSTEM";
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ALTER SYSTEM SET utl_file_dir =
"D:¥Oracle¥Directory_object¥utl_file_dir" SCOPE=SPFILE ;
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FlE1. T4 27> atl - 77 ANVDOAERK
EXECUTE dbms_logmnr_d.build(
dictionary_filename => 'dictionary.ora',
dictionary_location => 'D:¥Oracle¥Directory_object¥utl_file_dir',
options => dbms_logmnr_d.store_in_flat_file ) ;
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col name format al00
select name, sequence#, first_change#,
next_change# from v$archived_log
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EXECUTE dbms_logmnr.add_logfile(
logfilename =>
'D'¥ORACLE¥FLASH_RECOVERY_AREA¥ORCL¥ARCHIVELOG
¥2018_06_07¥01_MF_1_96_FKKW20YP_.ARC', -
options => dbms_logmnr.new ) ;

FlE4. v r~AF—DiLH)
EXECUTE dbms_logmnr.start_logmnr (
dictfilename =>
'"D:¥O0racle¥Directory_object¥utl_file_dir¥dictionary.ora') ;

FIE 5. SQL LR
select operation, count(operation) from v$logmnr contents
group by operation ;

OPERATION COUNT(OPERATION)

DDL 39
COMMIT 3041
START 2754
ROLLBACK 21
UPDATE 5413
DELETE 44615
INSERT 12616

select * from vS$logmnr_contents
where sql_redo like '%KOZUE%'

SCN TIMESTAMP OPERATION SQL_REDO

3606950 18-06-07 DELETE delete from "SYS"."WRHS$
_SQL_PLAN" where "SNA
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